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3702 EL CENTRO STREET ST PETE BEACH FL 33706
https://candiscarmichael.com

$9,500,000

Make an Offer today on this UNIQUE beachfront SPB opportunity! 3702 is a uniquely
prominent Gulf Front fortress, a classic ‘sand’ castle, with views of the iconic Don Cesar
Beach Hotel less than 20 homes away. A 4BD, 3.5BA Home with 6,300 AC sg ft and
12,509 inside/outside finished Total Sq ft. 4 large Covered […]

• 4 beds
• 4 baths

• Residential

• Single Family
Residence

• Active

• 6335 sq ft
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Courtesy of
Listing Office: RE/MAX PREFERRED Office ID: MFR283503128

Status: Active MLS ID: MFRTB8342689

Description
Virtual Tour: https://www.propertypanorama.com/instaview/stellar/TB8342689

Basics
Bathrooms Full: 3 Bathrooms Half: 1

Date added: Added 1 month ago Category: Single Family Residence

Type: Residential Bedrooms: 4 beds

Bathrooms: 4 baths Half baths: 1 half bath

Floors: 4 floors Area, sq ft: 6335 sq ft

Lot size, sq ft: 13883 sq ft Year built: 2001

View: Water SubdivisionName: DON-CE-SAR PLACE

ListOfficeName: RE/MAX PREFERRED GarageSpaces: 10

ListAOR: mfrmls

Location Details
Township: 32 Road Surface Type: Paved

Road Responsibility: Deeded Easement, Private Maintained Road

Property Features
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Interior Features: Ceiling Fans(s), High Ceilings, Walk-In
Closet(s), Wet Bar

Appliances: Dishwasher,
Disposal, Dryer, Exhaust Fan,
Microwave, Range, Range Hood,
Refrigerator, Washer

Flooring: Carpet, Ceramic Tile Laundry Features: Laundry
Room

Patio And Porch Features: Covered, Deck, Patio, Porch Pool Private YN: Yes

Pool Features: Above Ground, Auto Cleaner, Deck, Fiber
Optic Lighting, Gunite, Heated, In Ground, Lighting

Spa YN: Yes

Spa Features: Above Ground, Heated, In Ground, Other Waterfront YN: Yes

Waterfront Features: Gulf/Ocean Fireplace YN: Yes

Parking Features: Deeded, Garage Door Opener, Garage
Faces Rear, Ground Level, Guest, Off Street, On Street,
Oversized, Parking Pad, Split Garage, Tandem, Under
Building, Workshop in Garage

Garage YN: Yes

Attached Garage YN: Yes Garage Spaces: 10

Exterior Features: Balcony, Dog Run, Irrigation System,
Lighting, Outdoor Grill, Outdoor Kitchen, Outdoor Shower,
Rain Gutters, Shade Shutter(s), Sliding Doors, Storage

Fencing: Fenced

Roof: Built-Up Security Features: Smoke
Detector(s)

Architectural Style: Elevated, Mediterranean Utilities: Cable Available, Fire
Hydrant

Vegetation: Trees/Landscaped View: Water

Water Source: Public Sewer: Public Sewer

Cooling: Central Air, Wall/Window Unit(s) Heating: Central, Electric, Wall
Units / Window Unit

Furnished: Furnished Lot Features: Flood Insurance
Required, City Limits, Private

Property Details
Subdivision Name: DON-CE-SAR PLACE Parcel Number: 07 32 16 21852 028

005

Levels: Three Or More Direction Faces: East

Foundation Details: Basement, Block, Concrete
Perimeter, Pillar/Post/Pier, Slab, Stilt/On Piling

Construction Materials: Block,
Stucco

Listing Terms: Cash
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Association Information
Community Features: None

Fees&Taxes
Tax Year: 2024 Tax Annual Amount:

$86,085

Tax Legal Description: Don-Ce-Sar Place Blk G, Beg 10ft Sw
Fr Se Cor Blk G Th S79dw 100

Tax Lot: 005

Rooms

Room type Dimensions Level Length Width

Bedroom 2 21x14 Second 14 21

Bedroom 3 21x16 Second 16 21

Dining Room 19x15 Second 15 19

Great Room 38x25 Second 25 38

Kitchen 20x17 Second 17 20

Primary Bedroom Third

Balcony/Porch/Lanai 18x40 Third 40 18
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Amenities & Features
Waterfront available: Yes GarageYN: Yes

AttachedGarageYN: Yes FireplaceYN: Yes

PoolPrivateYN: Yes Cooling: Central Air, Wall/Window Unit(s)

Spa Features: Above Ground, Heated, In
Ground, Other

Security Features: Smoke Detector(s)

CommunityFeatures: None ExteriorFeatures: Balcony, Dog Run, Irrigation
System, Lighting, Outdoor Grill, Outdoor
Kitchen, Outdoor Shower, Rain Gutters, Shade
Shutter(s), Sliding Doors, Storage

PoolFeatures: Above Ground, Auto Cleaner,
Deck, Fiber Optic Lighting, Gunite, Heated, In
Ground, Lighting

Utilities: Cable Available, Fire Hydrant

Features: Ceiling Fans(s), High Ceilings,
Walk-In Closet(s), Wet Bar

Amenities: Dishwasher, Disposal, Dryer,
Exhaust Fan, Microwave, Range, Range Hood,
Refrigerator, Washer

Building Details
ArchitecturalStyle: Elevated, Mediterranean NewConstructionYN: No

Heating: Central, Electric, Wall Units / Window Unit Basement: Exterior Entry,
Finished, Full

Exterior material: Block, Stucco Roof: Built-up

Parking: Deeded, Garage Door Opener, Garage Faces Rear,
Ground Level, Guest, Off-street, On-street, Oversized, Parking
Pad, Split Garage, Tandem, Under Building, Workshop in
Garage

Miscellaneous
Ownership: Fee Simple Occupant Type:

Tenant

Showing Requirements: Listing Agent Must Accompany, See
Remarks, ShowingTime


